As used in this chapter, "eligible homeowners
14 association" means a homeowners association:
15 (1) established as a nonprofit corporation and subject to
16 either IC 23-17 or this article, as applicable; and
17 (2) with governance authority over a subdivision containing
18 at least:
19 (A) one thousand five hundred (1,500) lots; and
20 (B) fifteen (15) miles of private roads that are owned and
21 maintained by the homeowners association.
22 Sec. 3. (a) The board of an eligible homeowners association may
23 establish a homeowners association traffic enforcement unit under